

**Mat Suit Case No 362 of 2019**

**Order No 24 dated 17.06.2023**

Parties take no step.

As per resolution dated. 14.06.2023 taken by the Ld. Members of local Bar Association  
the hearing is adjourned today.

Fix 09.10.2023 for P.H. of the suit.

D/C by me

District Judge ,

District Judge ,

Hooghly