

Mat Suit 362 of 2019

Order No. 37 dated 03.05.2025

Date is fixed for further cross-examination of PW-1.

PW-1/husband is present. None appears for the respondent/wife.

In view of such non appearance, the cross-examination of PW-1 is regarded as closed. The respondent will face the legal consequence for such failure to cross-examine the PW-1.

The ld. advocate for the petitioner submits that no further evidence will be adduced. Under the circumstances PW is closed.

Fix **23/06/2025** for OPW , i.d. argument.

Dict. & Corrected by me

D.J.

District Judge, Hooghly.