

Mat Suit 362 of 2019

Order No. 40, dated 12.09.2025

Date is fixed for further cross-examination of PW-1.

PW-1 is present before the Court and he is cross-examined by the respondent. Cross-examination of PW-1 is concluded.

At this stage ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that no further witness will be adduced on behalf of the petitioner. Accordingly, evidence for the petitioner is closed.

Fix **26/11/2025 & 27/11/2025** for O.P.W.

Dict. & Corrected by me

D.J.

District Judge, Hooghly.

