

Mat Suit 362 of 2019

Order No. 44 dated 08.12.2025

Date is fixed for further cross-examination of O.P.W.-1

O.P. files a petition praying for time as case is fixed before the Hon'ble Court.

No objection is raised from the other side.

The prayer for time is considered and allowed.

O.P. files an affidavit for filing medical documents. Let it be kept with the record.

Fix **20/01/2026 and 21/01/2026** for further cross-examination of O.P.W.-1.

Dict. & Corrected by me

D.J.

District Judge, Hooghly.

J.O Code WB00615

